OP \$90.00 86377327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HLX PLY Holdings, Inc.		10/16/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novolex Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 East Carolina Avenue	
City:	Hartsville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29550	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86377327	NOVOLEX
Serial Number:	86380373	DURO BAG A NOVOLEX BRAND
Serial Number:	86380397	HILEX POLY A NOVOLEX BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642502330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8643732214

Email: berlinda.louis@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley B. Summer
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: 42nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley B. Summer
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley B. Summer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pages from Novolex Holdings PDF - Adobe Acrobat Pro#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0865 confidential Tiana Heriel Latham & Watkins

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:48 AM 10/22/2014 FILED 09:48 AM 10/22/2014 SRV 141320279 - 4756203 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment For Certificate of Incorporation of HLX PLY Holdings, Inc.

HLX PLY Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify as follows:

1. The First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

First: The name of this corporation is Novolex Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 2. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This amendment shall be effective as of November 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed as of the 16th day of October, 2014.

HLX PLY HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Paul Palmisano

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Secretary

and Treasurer

~#4825-9642-1150 v.1 --

RECORDED: 01/20/2017

confidential Tiana Heriel Laiham & Walkins

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0866